Westwood
LANDSCAPE LTD

SUNSHINE PROPERTIES WEST COAST LTD

STATION ROAD DRIGG
PLANT SCHEDULE
NATIVE MIX

Plant name

5 Quercus petraea
10 Corylus avellana

5 Betula pubescens

5 Betula pendula

5 Sorbus aucuparia

3 llex aquifolium

3 Pinus sylvestris

3 Crataegus monogyna

3 Acer platanoides

2 Populus tremula

2 Prunus padus

2 Sorbus aria

2 Viburnum opulus

NATIVE SUDS MARGIN MIX
Plant name

5 Corylus avellana

3 Cornus alba

2 Cornus sanguinea

HEDGE: Ornamental evergreen

548 Eleagnus ebbingei

HEDGE: native Holly
372 llex aquifolium

HEDGE: Species rich native mix

Plant name
120 Crataegus monogyna
20 Prunus spinosa
16 Ilex aquifolium
10 Corylus avellana
10 Rosa canina
4 Lonicera periclymenum
4 Sambucus nigra
4 Viburnum opulus
4 Prunus padus
4 Acer campestre
4 Malus sylvestris

BULBS
1300 Crocus Blue/ white mix

POND MARGINALS

8 Filipendula ulmaria
24 Iris pseudacorus
8 Caltha palustris

TREES

NM
Common name

Sessile Oak
Hazel

Downy Birch
Silver Birch
Rowan

Holly

Scots Pine
Hawthorn
Norway Maple
Aspen

Bird Cherry
Whitebeam
Geulder Rose

NSM

Common name
Hazel

Dogwood
Dogwood

4/ linear metre

4/ linear metre
Holly

4/ linear metre
Common name
Hawthorn
Blackthorn
Holly

Hazel

Dog Rose
Honeysuckle
Elder

Geulder Rose
Bird Cherry
Field Maple
Crab Apple

130 sq.m. 1300 bulbs

5sqg.m. 40 plants

Meadowsweet
Yellow Flag Iris

Marsh Marigold

100 sq.m.
% in mix

10%
20%
10%
10%
10%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%

10 sq.m.

% in mix
50%
30%
20%

EEH
100%

IAH
100%

NBH
% in mix
60%
10%
8%
5%
5%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%

Pm
20%
60%
20%

09.10.24

50 plants

10 plants

137m

93m

50m

Specification
0.5/ sq.m.

40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
30/40cm in C2 container
30/40cm in C2 container
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root

1/ sq.m.

40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root

30/40cm in C2 container

30/40cm in C2 container
200 plants

40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
30/40cm in C2 container
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
30/40cm in C2 container
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root
40/60cm bare root

6/8 bulb 10/ sq.m.

9cmplugs  8/sq.m.
9cmplugs  8/sq.m.
9cmplugs  8/sq.m.



3 Alnus glutinosa Alder

3 Betula pendula Silver Birch
2 Pinus sylvestris Scots Pine
2 Crataegus monogyna Hawthorn
4 Prunus avium Gean

3 Sorbus aucuparia Rowan

6 Sorbus aria Whitebeam

TREES- ORNAMENTAL
2 Carpinus betulus Fastigiata
3 Crataegus prunifolia
3 Crataegus Pauls Scarlet
2 Prunus Pink Perfection
10 Sorbus aria lutescens

SHRUBS & HERBACEOUS
Agapanthus Blue Peter

Berberis thunbergii Atropurpurea Nana
Bergenia cordifolia

Ceanothus Blue diamond

Cistus Silver Pink

Eringium x zabellii Blue Waves
Euonymus ovatus

Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'
Festuca Elijah Blue

Geranium palmatum

Hebe 'Autumn Glory'

Hebe 'Mrs Winder'

Hebe 'Blue Gem'

Hebe Sutherlandii

Lonicera Maigreen

Miscanthus Morning Light
Olearia x scilloniensis Master Michael
Pennisetum Rubrum

Pittosporum Silver Queen
Potentilla Lovely Pink

Rosemary Miss Jessups Upright
Rosemary prostratus

Sedum Autumn Glory

Senecio sunshine

Vinca minor Atropurpure

SPECIMEN SHRUBS
7 Cordyline australis Red Star
5 Cupressus macrocarpa Goldcrest
3 Photinia Red Robin
6 Phormium Cream Delight

AG
BP
PS
CM
PA
SA
SAR

B
cP
CPs
PP
SAL

Key
Ab
Bt
Bc
Cb
Cs
Ez
Eo
Ee
Fb
Gp
Hg
Hw
Hb
Hs
Lm

Os
Pr
Ps
Pl
Rm
Rp
Sa
Ss
Vm

Key
CA
CM
PR
PC

20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm
20-30cm

Specification
80-90cm
80-90cm
80-90cm
80-90cm

2-2.5m bare root
2-2.5m bare root
40-60cm C5

2-2.5m bare root
2-2.5m bare root
2-2.5m bare root

2-2.5m bare root

8-10cm rootballed
8-10cm rootballed
8-10cm rootballed
8-10cm rootballed
8-10cm rootballed

Size
c2
c2
c2
C2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
c2
Cc5
c5
c5
C5
c2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
c2
Cc2
c2
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2
c2

Size
C10
C10
C10
C10

No/SqM
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